

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 224  
by Representative Galle

---

- 1    AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2    On page 1, line 16, delete "shall be" and insert "are"
- 3    AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4    On page 1, line 17, delete "shall be" and insert "are"
- 5    AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6    On page 2, line 5, after "premiums" delete "shall be" and insert "are"
- 7    AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8    On page 2, line 6, after "premiums" delete "shall be" and insert "are"